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0

SCALE: 

feet10 20 30

1" = 10'

NORTH

PROJECT

CODE DESCRIPTION DETAIL

S-01 PROPERTY LINE

S-02

RAISED PLANTER WALL (SEE ARCHITECTURAL)

S-03

BUILDING OVERHANG OR CANOPY ABOVE, TYP (SEE

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)

S-04

GREENWALL (SEE ARCHITECTURAL)

S-05 40` x 40` CLEAR VISION TRIANGLE, NO TREES OR

SHRUBS OVER 36" PLANTED WITHIN

S-06

OUTDOOR DINING AREA BARRIER (SEE

ARCHITECTURAL)

S-07

TABLE TOP, TYP (REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL)

S-08 ACCESS ACROSS LANDSCAPE SWALE, PAVERS

(REFER TO HARDSCAPE PLAN)

S-09 6" CONCRETE CURB ABUTTING CONCRETE IN CURB

ZONE, 18" ON S 5TH ST & 8" W BROAD ST, NO CURB

ZONE ON W MYRTLE ST (SEE L1.01 & REFER TO CIVIL)

S-10

SITE CONCRETE (REFER TO L1.01 FOR CCDC ZONE

DESIGNATION AND HARDSCAPE PLAN FOR

SCORELINES)

S-11

PAVERS (REFER TO HARDSCAPE PLAN)

S-12 4` x 8` TREE GRATE, TYP, CAST IRON `KIVA` MODEL,

(5) ON W BROAD ST & (3) ON S 5TH STREET

S-13 CONCRETE CURB AROUND LANDSCAPE SWALE

EXTRUDED 6" ABOVE WALKABLE SURFACE

S-14 GROUND LEVEL PLANTER AREA

S-15

HISTORIC STREET LIGHT, TYP, (3) ON W MYRTLE, (5)

ON S 5TH ST, (3) ON W BROAD ST, REFER TO

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS PLANS

S-16 SEAT BENCH, CAST IRON FRAME WITH WOODEN SLATS

S-17 MOVABLE CONCRETE PLANTER

S-18 SINGLE BEND BICYCLE RACK

S-19 TRASH RECEPTACLE, CHASE PARK BY LANDSCAPE

FORMS

/

LANDSCAPE SITE PLAN SCHEDULE

LANDSCAPE  & SITE ELEMENTS:

STREETSCAPE PAVERS

STREETSCAPE PAVER SOLDIER COURSE

HISTORIC STREET LIGHT

SINGLE BEND BICYCLE RACK

4' x 8' CAST IRON TREE GRATE

SEAT BENCH

LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS SPECIFICATIONS & REQUIREMENTS:

ALL ELEMENTS OR APPROVED EQUALS TO BE APPROVED BY CCDC

PAVERS:

IRONSPOT MANGANESE IN HERRINGBONE PATTERN BY ENDICOTT CLAY PRODUCTS FROM THE MASONRY CENTER (2-1/4"x4"x8")

PAVERS TO HAVE 

1

4

" LUG

TREE GRATES:

4'x8' RECTANGULAR CAST IRON 'KIVA' MODEL BY URBAN ACCESSORIES

HISTORIC STREET LIGHT:

HISTORIC BOISE CAST ALUMINUM LIGHT POLE WITH DUPLEX OUTLET, 110v CIRCUIT FOR DUPLEX OUTLET LOCATED AT THE TOP OF LUMINAIRE

EQUIP WITH FIXED TOP BRACKET, BOLT-ON BANNER ARM, AND LOWER EYELET.  BANNER ARM SHALL BE LOCATED 4" BELOW TOP OF POLE AND EYELET PLACED

51" BELOW THE ARM, GENERALLY PERPENDICULAR TO AND FACING THE SIDEWALK.  ALL METAL TO BE POWDER COAT RAL 6009

LITTER RECEPTACLE:

CHASE PARK MODEL BY LANDSCAPE FORMS, POWDER COAT GREEN RAL 6009

BIKE RACK: SINGLE BEND BY KB FABRICATION, POWDER COAT GREEN RAL 6009

BENCH:

4' CAST IRON POWDER COAT GREEN RAL 6009WIT H WOOD OR RECYCLED SLATS COLOR - WALNUT. MODEL C-10 BY VICTOR STANLEY, INC,

SURFACE MOUNT WITH 

1

2

" EXPANSION BOLT

MOVEABLE PLANTERS: 3'w x 17"h CAST STONE BY IDAHO PRECAST CONCRETE

ALL EXPOSED METAL TO BE POWDERCOAT FINISHED WITH RAL 6009, DARK GREEN OR APPROVED EQUAL

ALL WOOD MUST BE SMOOTH FINISHED AND TREATED WITH CCDC STANDARD MINWAX RED MAHOGONY STAIN AND PENETRATING SEALER

ALL EXPOSED BOLT NUTS MUST BE VANDAL-PROOF TO PREVENT UNWANTED REMOVAL

**REVIEW CITY OF BOISE & CCDC SPECS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

110 SE 8th Ave

Portland, OR 97214

www.holstarc.com

110 SE 8th Ave

Portland, OR 97214

www.holstarc.com

JOB NO.

© 2012 HOLST ARCHITECTURE pc

sheet no.:

 sheet title:

revision list# date:

CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

issue: date:

100% SD 04.14.15

PODIUM PERMIT 06.12.15

100% DD 07.09.15

50% CD 08.20.15

60% CD 09.08.15

75% CD PERMIT 09.18.15

6
/
1

0
/
2

0
1

5
 
1

1
:
4

6
:
5

5
 
A

M

5TH & BROAD

401 S 5TH ST

BOISE, ID 83702

14-111

CLEAN OUT

STORM DRAIN

STORM STRUCTURE

WATER STRUCUTRE

STREAM PIPE APP

09/18/15

CLEAR VISION TRIANGLE: 40' x 40'

NO TREES OR SHRUBS OVER 36" PLANTED WITHIN

MOVABLE CONCRETE PLANTER

TABLE TOP SEATING

TRASH RECEPTACLE



5.-15" CALIPER

AUSTRIAN PINE TEE

2. -16" CALIPER

CRAB APPLE.

3.-8" CALIPER

SYCAMORE TREE

4.- 22" CALIPER

SYCAMORE TREE

2 LILAC

SHRUBS

6.- 12" CALIPER

LOCUST TREE

7.-9" CALIPER

LOCUST TREE

8.-12" CALIPER

LOCUST TREE

9.-10" CALIPER

LOCUST TREE

15.-14" CALIPER

LOCUST TREE

13.-10" CALIPER

CRAB APPLE TREE

14.-9" CALIPER

CRAB APPLE TREE

16.-12" CALIPER

CRAB APPLE TREE

17.-14" CALIPER

ASH TREE

18.-12" CALIPER

CRAB APPLE TREE

19.-8" CALIPER

CRAB APPLE TREE

20.-14" CALIPER

ASH TREE

21.-9" CALIPER

CRAB APPLE TREE

22.-12" CALIPER

ASH TREE

12.-10" CALIPER

ASH TREE

10.-18" CALIPER

ASH TREE
11.-4" CALIPER

ASH TREE

1. - 6" CALIPER ASH TREE
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SCALE: 

feet10 20 30

1" = 10'

TREES TO BE REMOVED:

1. ASH TREE, 6" CALIPER

2. FLOWERING CRAB APPLE TREE, 16" CALIPER

3. SYCAMORE TREE, 8" CALIPER

4. SYCAMORE TREE, 22" CALIPER

5. AUSTRIAN PINE TREE, 15" CALIPER

6. LOCUST TREE, 12" CALIPER

7. LOCUST TREE, 9" CALIPER

8. LOCUST TREE, 12" CALIPER

9. LOCUST TREE, 10" CALIPER

10. ASH TREE, 18" CALIPER

11. ASH TREE, 4" CALIPER

12. ASH TREE, 10" CALIPER

13. FLOWERING CRAB APPLE TREE, 10" CALIPER

14. FLOWERING CRAB APPLE TREE, 9" CALIPER

15. LOCUST TREE, 14" CALIPER

16. FLOWERING CRAB APPLE TREE, 12" CALIPER

17. ASH TREE, 14" CALIPER

18. FLOWERING CRAB APPLE TREE, 12" CALIPER

19. FLOWERING CRAB APPLE TREE, 8" CALIPER

20. ASH TREE, 14" CALIPER

21. FLOWERING CRAB APPLE TREE, 9" CALIPER

22. ASH TREE, 12" CALIPER

TOTAL TREES TO BE REMOVED: 22

TOTAL TREE CALIPERS: 247"
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SIZE OF LOT: 36,426 SF
PROJECTION OVER SETBACK

PROJECTION OVER PROPERTY LINE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

A PORTION OF LOTS 1 THROUGH 5 AND ALL OF
LOTS 6 THROUGH 10, BLOCK 14 OF THE PLAT OF
BLOCKS 7 TO 15, INCLUSIVE, DAVIS ADDITION
LOCATED IN THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST, BOISE
MERIDIAN, CITY OF BOISE, ADA COUNTY, IDAHO
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6.5

L.7

11 11

7
' -

 6
"

A2.00

1

A2.01

1

A2.00

2

A2.01

2

CONCRETE-FILLED
STEEL BOLLARD, 4"D,
SEE ELECTRICAL FOR

CLEARANCE FROM
EQUIPMENT, TYP.

5
' -

 0
"

PARKING

P1

N.3

N.3

9.9

1
1
1
A

S3-1B

S
3
-1

A

S
2
-1

A

W20

W30.1

W6

W6

W4

W4W4

W4

W2

W2

W2

W20

W2

W2

W4

W4

W4W4

W4

W4

W2

W4

W4

W4

W2

W2

W4

W4

W4W4W4W4W4W2W2W4W4W4W4W4W2W2W2W4W4W4W4W7W4W2W2W2W2W4W7W7W7W7

W20

W7W7

W2.3

W7

W37

W37

W37

W38

W7

W6

W6

W6W6

W7

W6

W37

W37

W22 W22 W22 W22W22

W20

W20

22' - 0"

1
8
' -

 0
"

1
' -

 0
"

BIKES [38]

VAN

1

A6.40

8' - 6"

A5.01

4

A5.00

4

3
' -

 0
"

2
' -

 1
0
"

7
' -

 5
 1

/4
"

8
 3

/4
"

A5.00

1

1

A6.00

1

A6.00

1

A6.00

1

A6.00

1

A6.00

A5.03

1

A5.04

1

A5.06

2

1
' -

 1
1
"

1
' -

 1
1
"

1
' -

 2
"

HSS FRAME FOR
VERTICAL BIKE RACK

SUPPORT

T
Y

P
.

2
' -

 0
"

A6.50

1

A6.53

1

A6.52

1

A6.51

1

A6.54

1

10' - 5 3/4" 3' - 0" 11' - 0"

PARKING
EXIT

W7

ENTRY CONTROLLER,
COORDINATE W/ CR ACCESS
FOR RESIDENT PARKING

EXIT CONTROLLER

CASHLESS PAY
STATION

S2-1B

112B

S4-1

106A

110A

107A

109A

108A

1
1
4

1
1
3

1
0
5
A

1
0
4
A

1
0
3
A

1
0
2
A

1
0
1
A

G1.034

1' - 6" 22' - 0"

PB-1

APS-2

EC-1

EC-2

APS-1 APS-2

W2W2W2

G1.03

3

PB-1

G1.03

1

G1.03 2

20' - 0"

STAIR DESIGN /
INSTALL BY TENANT

PAINTED DIRECTIONAL
ARROWS, TYP.

W4

GENERATOR

115

TC 3' - 6"

1
2
' - 0

"

MIN
5' - 

0"

3
' -

 6
"

CONCRETE-
FILLED STEEL
BOLLARD, 4"D

7' - 5 1/2" 6' - 3 1/2"

1
8
' -

 0
"

2
2
' -

 0
"

1
8
' -

 0
"

W38

W38 W38

W34

W20

W20

A5.05

1

3

A4.02

_____________________

8

A4.03

_____________________

9
' -

 2
 1

/2
"

BIKES [8]

BIKES [1]

7

A4.03

_____________________

2' - 2 1/2"

106B

107B

108B

1
1
1
C

S1-1

115

W37

W38

W6

W31

W6

W6 W6W6W6
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PODIUM PERMIT 06.12.15
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1
2
/7

/2
0
1
5
 9

:4
2
:1

4
 A

M

5TH & BROAD

401 S 5TH ST
BOISE, ID 83702

14-111

CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

LEVEL 01 FLOOR
PLAN

A1.01

 1/8" = 1'-0"A1.01

1 LEVEL 01 FLOOR PLAN
NORTH

PROJECT



UP

UP

UP

UP

UP

UP

UP

2

1

A3.02

_____________________

MOTORCYCLE

.

1
:2

0
 S

L
O

P
E

 M
A

X

.

12 SPACES

10 SPACES

STAIR

S3

STAIR

S1

STAIR

S2

ELEV

E2

ELEV

E1

BARRIER ARM,
COORDINATE W/ CR
ACCESS FOR RESIDENT
PARKING

RESIDENT PARKING

STAIR

S4

1:15 SLOPE MAX

UP.

1:15 SLOPE MAX

M
O

T
O

R
C

Y
C

L
E

10 SPACES
(INCL 1 COMPACT)

9 SPACES

MTL DECKING
W/ CONCRETE

TOPPING

MTL DECKING
W/ CONCRETE
TOPPING

42" GUARDRAIL

MAINTANENCE
ACCESS

LADDER WITH
STEEL GRATE

LANDING

BUILDING
OVERHANG
ABOVE

CANOPY BELOW

CANOPY BELOW BUILDING
OVERHANG ABOVE

BUILDING
OVERHANG

ABOVE

1

A3.01

_____________________

1

A4.01

_____________________

2

A4.01

_____________________

3

A4.01

_____________________

4

A4.01

_____________________

4

A4.02

_____________________

1

A4.03

_____________________2

A4.03

_____________________

4

A4.03

_____________________5

A4.03

_____________________

2

A4.05

_____________________

1

A4.05

_____________________

4

A4.04

_____________________

3

A4.04

_____________________

2

A4.04

_____________________

4

A4.06

_____________________

3

A4.05

_____________________

9' - 7"

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

G

G

H

H

J

J

K

K

L

L

M

M

N

N

P

P

Q

Q

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5
5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

4
' -

 0
"

3
' -

 0
"

1
3
' -

 1
"

2
7
' -

 1
0
"

1
5
' -

 7
"

1
5
' -

 7
"

2
7
' -

 1
0
"

1
5
' -

 4
"

1
6
' -

 9
"

3
' -

 0
"

10' - 0" 3' - 0" 13' - 0" 25' - 9" 17' - 6" 26' - 0" 26' - 0" 26' - 0" 26' - 0" 17' - 6" 25' - 6" 17' - 3" 23' - 3" 3' - 3"

5 SPACES
2

A3.01

_____________________

C.9

7.1

4.9

4.1

4.2

6.5

L.7

11 11

A2.00

1

A2.01

1

A2.00

2

A2.01

2

MECHANICAL

M07

MEZZANINE

M06

245 SF

LIVE WORK
MEZZ

M101

250 SF

LIVE WORK
MEZZ

M102
245 SF

LIVE WORK
MEZZ

M103

245 SF

LIVE WORK
MEZZ

M104

245 SF

LIVE WORK
MEZZ

M105

N.3

N.3

9.9 9.9

BIKES [3]

BIKES [16]

7.05

1
' -

 1
1
"

1
' -

 1
1
"

1
' -

 2
"

8
 3

/4
"

2
' -

 1
0
"

3
' -

 0
"

3

A6.00

3

A6.00

3

A6.00

3

A6.00

3

A6.00

A6.55

2

S
3
-M

S
2
-M

M
0
7
A

A6.50

2

M07B

G1.034

G1.03

3

PB-1A PB-1B

G1.03

1

G1.03 2

W38

W38 W38

STAIR DESIGN /
INSTALL BY
TENANT

1 SPACE

3

A4.02

_____________________

8

A4.03

_____________________

7

A4.03

_____________________

12

A8.01

_____________________

W20

W20
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1
2
/7

/2
0
1
5
 9

:5
1
:0

9
 A

M

5TH & BROAD

401 S 5TH ST
BOISE, ID 83702

14-111

CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

MEZZANINE
FLOOR PLAN

A1.1M

 1/8" = 1'-0"A1.1M

1 MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN
NORTH

PROJECT



UP

UP

UP

UP

DN

UP

FD

STAIR

S4

.UP
1:15 SLOPE MAX

OPEN TO
BELOW

1

A3.02

_____________________

220 SF

UTILITY

212

16 SPACES

5 TANDEM
COMPACT
SPACES

MOTORCYCLE

MOTORCYCLE

7 SPACES
(INCL 1 COMPACT)

6 SPACES

.

1
:2

0
 S

L
O

P
E

 M
A

X

3 SPACES

4 SPACES

9 SPACES

16 SPACES
(INCL 1 COMPACT)

STAIR

S1

STAIR

S3

STAIR

S2

1105 SF

FITNESS
CENTER

203

ELEV

E2

ELEV

E1

565 SF

MANAGEMENT
OFFICE

210

MENS
RESTROOM

205

OPEN TO
LOBBY
BELOW

OPEN TO
RETAIL
BELOW

MECH
CHASE

RESIDENT
STORAGE
[7 @ 5'x5']

BIKES [16]

MOTORCYCLE [2]

BIKE PARKING
[64]

213

HOUSING PARKING
[97 SPACES]
[INCLUDES:
3 COMPACT
7 COMPACT TANDEM
6 TANDEM]

202' - 0" 58' - 0" 1' - 0"

2
7
' -

 7
"

6
' -

 5
"

3
5
' -

 7
"

2
' -

 0
"

2
' -

 0
"

2
9
' -

 6
"

2
' -

 0
"

1
3
8
' -

 0
"

181' - 10" 35' - 5"

BUILDING
OVERHANG

ABOVE

MEZZANINE AND
STAIR DESIGN /
INSTALL BY
TENANT

260' - 0"

CANOPY BELOW ROOF BELOW

ROOF BELOW

BUILDING
OVERHANG
ABOVE

1

A3.01

_____________________

1

A4.01

_____________________

2

A4.01

_____________________

3

A4.01

_____________________

4

A4.01

_____________________

4

A4.02

_____________________

1

A4.03

_____________________

2

A4.03

_____________________

4

A4.03

_____________________

3

A4.03

_____________________

5

A4.03

_____________________

2

A4.05

_____________________

1

A4.05

_____________________

4

A4.04

_____________________

3

A4.04

_____________________

2

A4.04

_____________________

1

A4.04

_____________________

4

A4.06

_____________________

3

A4.05

_____________________

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

G

G

H

H

J

J

K

K

L

L

M

M

N

N

P

P

Q

Q

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

225 SF

FLEX OFFICE

209

4
' -

 0
"

3
' -

 0
"

1
3
' -

 1
"

2
7
' -

 1
0
"

1
5
' -

 7
"

1
5
' -

 7
"

2
7
' -

 1
0
"

1
5
' -

 4
"

1
6
' -

 9
"

3
' -

 0
"

10' - 0" 3' - 0" 13' - 0" 25' - 9" 17' - 6" 26' - 0" 26' - 0" 26' - 0" 26' - 0" 17' - 6" 25' - 6" 17' - 3" 23' - 3" 3' - 3"

A2.02

3

COMPACT

4 TANDEM
SPACES

2 TANDEM
SPACES

COMPACT

WOMENS
RESTROOM

204

TRASH
CHUTE

CANOPY
BELOW

2

A3.01

_____________________

C.9

7.1

4.9

4.1

4.2

6.5

L.7

11 11

3
4
' -

 7
"

2
8
' -

 7
"

3
8
' -

 1
1
"

3
5
' -

 8
"

260' - 0"

A2.01

1

A2.00

2

A2.01

2

2

215 SF

TENANT B
MEZZ

M109

CORRIDOR

211

TELECOM

206

CLOSET

207
CORRIDOR

208

PARKING

P2

STORAGE

214

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

201

BUSINESS
CENTER

202

N.3

N.3

9.9 9.9

RESIDENT
STORAGE
AREA

RESIDENT
STORAGE
AREA

RESIDENT
STORAGE
AREA

MOTORCYCLE

COMPACT

VAN

W7

W7

W7

W7

W7

W7W12.1

W7

W12.1

W12.1

W7

W2.3

W7W7

W7 W7W7W7 W4W7 W2

W4W7

W7

W7

W7 W7 W13

W13

W13

W4

W4W4

W2

W4

W4

W4

W2

W4W4

W4W4

W2

W4W4

W4
W2W2.3W7W7

W38

7.05

215

S4-2

2
0
3

2
0
4

2
0
5

207206

209

210

S
3
-2

A

S
2
-2

A

MEETING
ROOM

215

18' - 0" 22' - 0" 18' - 0"

1
5
' -

 0
"

1
8
' -

 0
"

2
2
' -

 0
"

1
8
' -

 0
"

1

A6.41

1

A6.42

1

A6.44

1

A6.43

A2.035 4

A2.033 2

HSS FRAME FOR
BIKE RACK SUPPORT

W7

W7

A5.01

3

A5.02

1

METAL MESH SECURITY
DOOR AT LANDING,
CARD ACCESS ONLY

A6.50

3

METAL MESH SECURITY
DOOR AT LANDING,
CARD ACCESS ONLY

A6.53

5

A6.52

3

A6.51

3

S
3
-2

B

S
2
-2

B

G1.034

22' - 0" 20' - 0"

G1.03

3

G1.03

1

G1.03 2

W38W38

W38

W38

W28

DOG WASH

216

W38W38

W20

5
' -

 0
"

2 TANDEM
COMPACT
SPACES

W20

W20

W38

ELECTRICAL

217

A5.10

1

3

A4.02

_____________________

8

A4.03

_____________________

BIKES [12]

BIKES [1]

7

A4.03

_____________________

213

2
1
6

211

S
1
-2

2
1
8

2
1
2

W39

W39

W28W28

W38 W20

W38W38

W38

W28

W28

W28

W38

PROVIDE
BLOCKING IN WALL
FOR BIKE RACKS
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100% SD 04.14.15
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50% CD 08.20.15
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1
2
/7

/2
0
1
5
 9

:4
9
:2

8
 A

M

5TH & BROAD

401 S 5TH ST
BOISE, ID 83702

14-111

CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

LEVEL 02 FLOOR
PLAN

A1.02

 1/8" = 1'-0"A1.02

1 LEVEL 02 FLOOR PLAN
NORTH

PROJECT



UP

UP

UP

65 31050

UP

UP

UP

FEC

FEC

F
E

C

FEC

FEC FEC

1

A3.02

_____________________

890 SF

2-BDR A-2.1

332

STAIR

S3

790 SF

2-BDR B-2.2

331

825 SF

2-BDR B-2.1

330

680 SF

1-BDR B-1.4

329

845 SF

2-BDR B-2.1

328

635 SF

1-BDR B-1.1

323

625 SF

COMMUNITY
ROOM A

321

295 SF

UTILITY
STORAGE

334

665 SF

1-BDR B-1.1

305

555 SF

STUDIO B-0.2

307

565 SF

STUDIO B-0.2

309

650 SF

1-BDR B-1.1

311

665 SF

1-BDR B-1.1

313

670 SF

1-BDR B-1.1

315
675 SF

1-BDR A-1.1

317

655 SF

1-BDR B-1.2

319

865 SF

2-BDR B-2.9

320

570 SF

STUDIO B-0.1

318 530 SF

STUDIO B-0.1

316

560 SF

STUDIO B-0.1

314

600 SF

STUDIO B-0.1

312

655 SF

1-BDR B-1.1

310

640 SF

1-BDR B-1.1

308 915 SF

2-BDR B-2.3

304

860 SF

2-BDR B-2.8

302

STAIR

S2

555 SF

STUDIO B-0.5

327

545 SF

STUDIO B-0.4

326

TRASH

338

770 SF

2-BDR B-2.5

325

630 SF

1-BDR B-1.1

324

525 SF

STUDIO B-0.3

322

ELEV

E1

STAIR

S1

ELEV

E2

260' - 0"

1
3
8
' -

 0
"

260' - 0"

7
4
' -

 1
0
"

2
8
' -

 7
"

9
' -

 6
"

2
5
' -

 1
"

3
' -

 5
"

2ND FLOOR BELOW

FIRE WALL W/
SEPARATE

STRUCTURE

1

A3.01

_____________________

1

A4.01

_____________________

1

A4.02

_____________________

2

A4.01

_____________________

3

A4.01

_____________________

4

A4.02

_____________________

3

A4.03

_____________________

4

A4.04

_____________________

3

A4.04

_____________________

2

A4.04

_____________________

1

A4.04

_____________________

2

A4.07

_____________________

4

A4.06

_____________________

3

A4.05

_____________________

2

A4.02

_____________________

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

G

G

H

H

J

J

K

K

L

L

M

M

N

N

P

P

Q

Q

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

ROOF DECK

339

PATIO

309P

PATIO

330P

PATIO

313P

A2.02

3

PATIO

322P

2

A3.01

_____________________

C.9

11 11

4
' -

 0
"

3
' -

 0
"

1
3
' -

 1
"

2
7
' -

 1
0
"

1
5
' -

 7
"

1
5
' -

 7
"

2
7
' -

 1
0
"

1
5
' -

 4
"

1
6
' -

 9
"

3
' -

 0
 1

/4
"

10' - 0" 3' - 0" 13' - 0" 25' - 9" 17' - 6" 26' - 0" 26' - 0" 26' - 0" 26' - 0" 17' - 6" 25' - 6" 17' - 3" 23' - 3" 3' - 3"

A2.00

1

A2.01

1

A2.00

2

A2.01

2

A2.03

1

A2.02

1

A2.02

4

5

2

ROOF DRAIN
BELOW

ROOF DRAIN
BELOW

ROOF DRAIN
BELOW

825 SF

2-BDR B-2.7

301

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

333

CORRIDOR

336A

CORRIDOR

336B

CORRIDOR

335A

CORRIDOR

335B

CORRIDOR

337A

CORRIDOR

337B

CORRIDOR

337C

CORRIDOR

337D

PATIO

311P

PATIO

315P

PATIO

317P
PATIO

319P

PATIO

331P
PATIO

332P

PLANTER

PLANTER

W24 W24

W24W24

W5

W5

W5

W5

W13

W13

W5

W13

W13

W13

W5W5W5

W13
W5W5W5 W13

W13W13

W5

W13

W13

W13
W5

W4

W4W4

W3

W4

W4.5W3

W4.5

W4.5
W5

W25W25
W26

W24W24W24

W24W24

W24 W24

W24

W24W24

W24

W25W25W25

W23

W24

W26

W24

W26

W24

W24

W26.1W26

W24W24

W28

W28W27W24W24
W25

W25

W26 W24

W24W24

W24W24W24

321B 321A

1

A6.01

1

A6.01

1

A6.01

1

A6.01

1

A6.01

3

A6.03

1
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5TH & BROAD

401 S 5TH ST
BOISE, ID 83702

14-111

CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

EXTERIOR
BUILDING

ELEVATIONS

A2.01

MATERIAL LEGEND / NOTES

 1/8" = 1'-0"A2.01

2 SOUTH BUILDING ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"A2.01

1 WEST BUILDING ELEVATION



ST-1

"FREESTYLE" SMOOTH FINISH, INTEGRAL
COLOR ACRYLIC STUCCO, CUSTOM COLOR

MP-1
PRE-FINISHED KYNAR COATED ALUMINUM
WALL PANEL

MP-2 PAINTED 1/4" STEEL PLATE OVER HSS FRAME

SF-1
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT, SSG (STRUCTURAL
SILICONE GLAZED VERTICALS), PAINTED
KYNAR FINISH

DRV-1

BV-1 BRICK VENEER

WND-1 COMMERCIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW

MF-1 20 GA PRE-FINISHED METAL FLASHING T/M MP-1

MS-1 PERFORATED ALUMINUM 'V' PANEL, PRE-FINISHED
KYNAR PAINTED, STANDARD WHITE

ST-2

INTEGRAL COLOR ACRYLIC STUCCO, WITH
CUSTOM TEXTURE FINISH, CUSTOM COLOR

"FREESTYLE" SMOOTH FINISH, INTEGRAL
COLOR ACRYLIC STUCCO, STANDARD WHITE

ST-3

WND-2

VERTICAL CONTROL JOINTVCJ

HORIZONTAL CONTROL JOINT, TYPICAL AT
EACH WND-1 HEAD

HCJ

THERMAL ALUMINUM GLASS VENT FOR
STOREFRONT

MF-2 20 GA PRE-FINISHED METAL FLASHING T/M ST-2

TEMPERED GLASS

COMMERCIAL GRADE, FACTORY MULLED
VINYL SWING DOOR W/ SIDELITE & TRANSOM

MS-2 PERFORATED STEEL PLATE, PRE-FINISHED
KYNAR PAINTED, STANDARD WHITE

T

MP-1.2
PRE-FINISHED KYNAR COATED ALUMINUM
WALL PANEL, PERFORATED
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CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

EXTERIOR
BUILDING

ELEVATIONS

A2.02

MATERIAL LEGEND / NOTES

 1/8" = 1'-0"A2.02

1 WEST COURTYARD ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"A2.02

4 WEST ELEVATION AT SOUTH STAIR INSET
 1/8" = 1'-0"A2.02

5 EAST ELEVATION AT SOUTH STAIR INSET
 1/8" = 1'-0"A2.02

2 WEST ELEVATION AT NORTH CORRIDOR INSET
 1/8" = 1'-0"A2.02

3 EAST ELEVATION AT NORTH CORRIDOR INSET



LEVEL 01
0' - 0"

LEVEL 02
18' - 0"

LEVEL 03
28' - 6"

LEVEL 04
38' - 9"

LEVEL 05
49' - 0"

LEVEL 06
59' - 3"

LEVEL 07
69' - 6"

T.O. PARAPET
82' - 3"

MEZZANINE
9' - 0"

T.O. ROOF SCREEN
90' - 3"

2

A4.07

_____________________

ABCDEFGHJKLMNPQ

BV-1 BV-1

WND-1

ST-2

V
C

J

PRE-FINISHED CAP
FLASHING AT ST-2,
MF-2

V
C

J

V
C

J

V
C

J

V
C

J

V
C

J

V
C

J

DRV-1

1

A4.07

_____________________

MS-1

B.O. TRUSS
78' - 6"

7

A8.20

_____________________

HCJ

HCJ

HCJ

HCJ

HCJ

MF-1

ST-1

"FREESTYLE" SMOOTH FINISH, INTEGRAL
COLOR ACRYLIC STUCCO, CUSTOM COLOR

MP-1
PRE-FINISHED KYNAR COATED ALUMINUM
WALL PANEL

MP-2 PAINTED 1/4" STEEL PLATE OVER HSS FRAME

SF-1
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT, SSG (STRUCTURAL
SILICONE GLAZED VERTICALS), PAINTED
KYNAR FINISH

DRV-1

BV-1 BRICK VENEER

WND-1 COMMERCIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW

MF-1 20 GA PRE-FINISHED METAL FLASHING T/M MP-1

MS-1 PERFORATED ALUMINUM 'V' PANEL, PRE-FINISHED
KYNAR PAINTED, STANDARD WHITE

ST-2

INTEGRAL COLOR ACRYLIC STUCCO, WITH
CUSTOM TEXTURE FINISH, CUSTOM COLOR

"FREESTYLE" SMOOTH FINISH, INTEGRAL
COLOR ACRYLIC STUCCO, STANDARD WHITE
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VERTICAL CONTROL JOINTVCJ

HORIZONTAL CONTROL JOINT, TYPICAL AT
EACH WND-1 HEAD
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THERMAL ALUMINUM GLASS VENT FOR
STOREFRONT

MF-2 20 GA PRE-FINISHED METAL FLASHING T/M ST-2

TEMPERED GLASS

COMMERCIAL GRADE, FACTORY MULLED
VINYL SWING DOOR W/ SIDELITE & TRANSOM

MS-2 PERFORATED STEEL PLATE, PRE-FINISHED
KYNAR PAINTED, STANDARD WHITE

T

MP-1.2
PRE-FINISHED KYNAR COATED ALUMINUM
WALL PANEL, PERFORATED
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CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

EXTERIOR
BUILDING

ELEVATIONS

A2.03

 1/8" = 1'-0"A2.03

1 EAST COURTYARD ELEVATION

MATERIAL LEGEND / NOTES

 1/8" = 1'-0"A2.03

5 SOUTH ELEVATION AT SOUTH SLICE
 1/8" = 1'-0"A2.03

4 NORTH ELEVATION AT SOUTH SLICE
 1/8" = 1'-0"A2.03

3 SOUTH ELEVATION AT NORTH SLICE
 1/8" = 1'-0"A2.03

2 NORTH ELEVATION AT NORTH SLICE
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